PUBLIC NOTICE

A CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, and particularly to the electors of the Four Mile Fire Protection District of Boulder County, Colorado ("District").

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held in the District on Tuesday, May 6, 2025, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time, two directors will be elected to serve four year terms on the Board of Directors of the District ("Board") and one director will be elected to serve a two year term on the Board. Any eligible elector of the Four Mile Fire Protection District interested in serving on the Board may obtain a Self-Nomination and Acceptance from the Designated Election Official (DEO) of the District for the election:

Robert Beebe

1740 Four Mile Canyon Drive, Boulder, CO 80302

Tel. 303.449.1712

Email: relbpcb@earthlink.net

between the hours of 8 a.m. and 4 p.m. Monday through Friday. To obtain a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form, go to the District's Poorman Fire Station at 1740 Four Mile Canyon Drive, knock on the single entry door on the second floor (on the balcony) and tell whoever answers the door that you are there to pick up a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form. Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms will also be in a box on the outside of the station next to the single entry door on the second floor (on the balcony). Take one. After the form has been completed, either mail it to the DEO in care of the District at 1740 Four Mile Canyon Drive, Boulder CO 80302 or return by hand it to the DEO at the same address.

The deadline to submit a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is 4:00 p.m. on Friday, Friday 28, 2025 (not less than 67 days before the election). If the DEO determines that a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is not sufficient, he will notify the person who submitted the form. A Self-Nomination and Acceptance form that is not sufficient may be amended once and refiled at any time prior to 4:00 p.m. on Friday, February 28, 2025. Anyone who is interested in submitting a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is encouraged to submit it in time to give the DEO time to examine it and notify the person who submitted it of any defects so that the person who filed it may correct it and refile it before the above deadline. The form must be received by the District by the above-described deadline.

An Affidavit of Intent To Be A Write-In-Candidate form may be obtained in the same manner and from the same places as the Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms described above and must be submitted to the DEO in the same manner and in the same place as the Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms described above at any time prior to 4:00 p.m. on Monday, March 3, 2025 (the sixty-fourth day before the election). The form must be received by the District not later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, March 3, 2025.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that applications for absentee voters' ballots may be obtained from the DEO in the same manner and from the same places as the Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms described above, or by writing a letter requesting the same addressed to the DEO at the above address. Completed applications for absentee voters' ballots must be returned in the same manner and in the same places as the Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms described above and must be received by the DEO not later than 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Four Mile Fire Protection District

By /s/ Robert Beebe, Designated Election Official